FORM PTO-1595 COMMERCE 02-ASD-144 (F

10-28-2002

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF

1-31-92

R



nt and Trademark Office

102262186									
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies): RICHARD G. SELTZ	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: EATON CORPORATION								
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \underline{X} No	Internal Address: ATTN: R. A. Johnston Street Address: EATON CENTER 1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE								
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114								
Other Execution Date: October 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes <u>X</u> No								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is October 14, 2002 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1								
document should be mailed: Attorney: ROGER A. JOHNSTON Name: EATON CORPORATION Internal Address: PATENT LAW DEPARTMENT Street Address: EATON CENTER	7. Total fee (337 CFR 3.42)\$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit Account Number: 05-0275								
City: CLEVELAND State: OHIO Zip: 44114-2584									
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. ROGER A. JOHNSTON NAME of SENDER October 15, 2002 DATE									
Total number of pages comprising cover	r sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231									
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.									

10/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000020 050275 10271913 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

> PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0958

Attorney Docket No.: 02-ASD-144 (EH)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RICHARD G. SELTZ, of 392 Winry Drive, Rochester Hills, in the County of Oakland, State of Michigan, have invented certain improvements in:

SOLENOID ELECTRICAL CONNECTION AND ELECTRICAL SPRING TERMINAL THEREFOR

for which **We are** about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States; and,

 $\underline{\mathbf{X}}$

RECORDED: 10/19/2002

			plication for Letter , Ser					, ,
	tate of Michi	gan, having it	N CORPORATION s principal place on ng an interest the	of business				
E Ath pit L P fo e o plit b th	nd valuable of ATON COR merica and a resecute said is known, Seetters Patent therefor its legal rentirely as the ovenant and rosecution or itigation regardenefit of my a secution or itigation regardenefit of my a securior control or itigation regardenefit or itigation regardenef	consideration PORATION, if all foreign coulday of d application, erial No.: t of the United or, to be held presentatives e same would agree to exect f applications rding, or for the assignee with loner of Paten	E, in consideration, receipt of which is successors and intries to the said to here insert the States therefor;) and enjoyed by the to the full end of have been held by the all instrument for Letters Patentie purpose of proteout further or other ts and Trademark	s hereby ad assigns, the invention as a 2002 (and fling date a said invention as aid invention as aid EATC the term for y me had the said invention of the Unite ecting title ter compensi	cknowledged, ne full and except authors on, all application, all application, all application contents required end States of A to the said inwartion than that	I do sell, a clusive right the specifications for Leations for Leations for Leations for Leations for Leating and sale I or request america and ention or Leating set above set	ssign, and to the United cation executorney, authorized application, preparato exters Paten its own use not been maked for the mediall foreign forth; and I	ransfer unto said and States of atted by me on orized to atton, as soon as ry to obtaining t, and all Letters and behoof, and ade; and I hereby aking and countries or, for thereby request
	(Print Name) SECOND WI	Chang	2		Inventor Signal	gnature, RIC	AARD G. S	BELTZ
				Date	e: <i>/0</i> ~	14-0C		

PATENT REEL: 013412 FRAME: 0959